## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM376903

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NorthStar Moving Corporation		03/15/2016	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NorthStar Moving Holding Company	
Street Address:	9120 Mason Avenue	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4002155	NORTHSTAR MOVING
Registration Number:	4308327	NORTHSTAR MOVERS
Registration Number:	4826835	N

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7144277799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7405

Email: ipocdocket@swlaw.com

Ketan S. Vakil **Correspondent Name:** 

600 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

39682-00100, 00300, 00500 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ketan S. Vakil **SIGNATURE:** /Ketan S. Vakil/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Northstar Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0458** 

900357578

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, NorthStar Moving Corporation (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 9120 Mason Avenue, Chatsworth, CA 91311, is the owner of the U.S. trademarks identified below;

Whereas, NorthStar Moving Holding Company (Assignce), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 9120 Mason Avenue, Chatsworth, CA 91311, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said U.S. trademarks, including all common-law rights thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademarks

U.S. Trademarks	Registration Numbers	Registration Dates
Northstar Moving	4002155	July 26, 2011
Northstar Movers	4308327	March 26, 2013
N (Design)	4826835	October 6, 2015

applications and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said trademark and any applications and registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use. Assignor hereby agrees that it will execute any additional documents necessary to complete the recordal of this assignment in any country or jurisdiction where necessary.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of the Assignor and Assignee, does herby execute this assignment to take effect on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2016.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Pom Kotch	Len Estelm
Abraham Katalan	Abraham Katalan

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0459

**RECORDED: 03/16/2016**